
B.D
Commercial 

P J
Networks

New Device 
Technology

Namshing 
Trader 

B.D
Commercial 
(17602220)

P J 
Networks 

(17732495)

New 
Device 
Technology 
(17516171)

Namshing 
Trader 
(17480103)

1 RJ 45 Connector box 1 INDIA

D-Link
/Digilink 
India

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 949 1900 24.000 1100.000

2 RJ 11 connector box 1 INDIA NA Make- Dlink Digisol 949.000 2000 15.000 999.000

3

I/O Box with
complete face plate Cat 
5e nos 1 INDIA

Cat6
Digilink/Ri 
T

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 389 395 590.000 750.000

4

I/O Box with
complete face plate Cat 
6e nos 1 INDIA

Cat6
Digilink/Ri 
T

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 389 395 620.000 850.000

5

D-Link UTP cat 5e Cable 
per roll(305m)

m 1 ZEBRONIC

D-Link
/RiT UTP 
CAT6
Cable

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 7490 8455.000 8900.000 8200.000

6

D-Link UTP cat 6e Cable 
per roll(305m)

m 1 ZEBRONIC

D-Link
/RiT UTP 
CAT6
Cable

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 7490 8455.000 11900.000 8500.000

7

D-Link outdoor UTP cat 
6e Cable per roll(305m)

m 1 ZEBRONIC

D-Link 
CAT6
Outdoor
Cable

Make - 
Dlink

Digisol 18490 16442.000 18700.000

16500.00
0

Price Schedule for Network Equipment in PemaGatshel Dzongkhag for FY 2023-2024
Sl
.No

Name and Description 
of Item

Unit Qty

Make/Model and Country of Origin Unit Price in Figure  [In Nu.]



8

iBall Baton Cable Tester 
iB-PCBTEST

nos 1 INDIA

D-Link 
Network 
Cable
Tester

Make - Iball 
Baton/Bosi

iBall 1449 1700.000 2199.000 2500.000

9

iBall Baton Cable Tester 
iB-PCBTEST
Battery nos 1 INDIA

Cable 
Tester
battery

Make -Iball 
Baton/Bosi

iBall 79 750.000 750.000 900.000

10

TP link 
300Mbpswireless N USB 
VDSL/ADSL
Modem Router

nos 1 INDIA

TP-Link TD- 
W9970
300 Mbps 
Wireless 
Modem
Router

Make - 
Tplink Tplink 3890 3471.000 2399.000 3699.000

11

TP link EAP110 with PoE 
injector

nos 1 INDIA

TP link 
EAP110
with PoE
injector

Make - 
Tplink - 
EAP110

Tplink 5490 3612.000 2400.000 4599.000

12

Wireless Access Point 
TP Link TL- WA901ND

nos 1 INDIA

Wireless 
Access 
Point TP 
Link TL- 
WA901N
D

Make -TP 
Link TL- 
WA901ND

Tplink 3890 4891.000 2489.000 3500.000



13

Unifi AP WiFi 6 Long 
range with PoE injector

nos 1 INDIA

Unifi AP 
WiFi 6 
Long 
range with 
PoE
injector

Make - 
Ubiquiti - 
Unifi6 IR

unified 14490.000 26820.000 23950.000

35500.00
0

14
Unifi AP Long range 
without PoE injector nos 1 INDIA

Unifi AP 
Long 
range 
without 
PoE
injector

Make - 
Ubiquiti - 
Unifi AC IR

unified 14490.000 25820.000 16900.000

35500.00
0

15

Unifi AP WiFi 6 Lite with 
PoE injector

nos 1 INDIA

Unifi AP 
WiFi 6 Lite 
with PoE
injector

Make - 
Ubiquiti - 
Unifi6 Lite

unified 13990.000 20756.000 16900.000

32500.00
0

16
Unifi AP WiFi 6 Lite 
without PoE injector nos 1 INDIA

Unifi AP 
WiFi 6 Lite 
without 
PoE
injector

Make - 
Uniquiti- 
Unifi 6 Lite

unified 13990.000 19756.000 16200.000

32500.00
0

17

Wireless Access
Point Cisco&#174; 
Aironet 1542 Series nos 1 INDIA NA Cisco cisco 139490.000 0.000 69800.000 0.000



18

Wireless Access point ( 
IEEE 802.11 a/b/g/nac, 
dual radio(2.4 Ghz and 5 
Ghz, 2.4 Ghz radio rate- 
300 Mbps(min), 5Ghz 
radio rate- 800 Mbps 
(min), with POE/POE + 
adapter, ethernet port * 
10/100/1000 Mbps, 
free wireless controller) 
( Cisco Aironet 1850 
series Access point, 
Rukus R320 , Cisco 
Aironet 2800 series AP)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco AP- 
1852I-B/C- 
K9 cisco 28490.000 0.000 72850.000 0.000

19

Router C841M- 4x/K9 
Cisco 800M (Emergency 
Pa)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco- 
C841M- 
4X/K9-
800M

cisco 58490.000 0.000 53450.000 0.000



20

Cisco 3900 series 
integrated service 
router atleast 3 Gigabit 
ethernet slots and 
compact flash memory 
with 1 or more SFP 
ports

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco- 
C3925- 
VSEC- 
SRE/K9

cisco 329490.000 0.000 589550.000 0.000

21

Cisco 2900 series 
integrated service 
router atleast 3 Gigabit 
ethernet slots and 
compact flash memory 
with 1 or more SFP 
ports

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
C2901- 
WAASX/K9

cisco 289490.000 0.000 128900.000 0.000

22

Cisco 1900 series 
integrated service 
router atleast 3 Gigabit 
ethernet slots and 
compact flash memory 
with 1 or more SFP 
ports

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco C1941-
SEC- SRE/K9

cisco 169490.000 0.000 121400.000 0.000



23

Cisco 1800 series 
integrated service 
router atleast 3 Gigabit 
ethernet slots and 
compact flash memory 
with 1 or more SFP 
ports

nos 1 INDIA NA
Cisco 1841- 
T1-V2 cisco 129490.000 0.000 58950.000 0.000

24

Gateway router
(Cisco-ASR1001*20g- 
K9) nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco 
ASR1001

cisco 389490.000 0.000 787600.000 0.000

25

D-Link Ordinary Switch 
(10/100) - 8 ports

nos 1 INDIA

D-Link 8 
Port 
10/100
switch

Dlink Dlink 1449.000 1500.000 1850.000 2500.000

26

D-Link Ordinary Switch 
(10/100) - 16 ports

nos 1 INDIA

D-Link 16 
Port 
10/100
switch

Dlink Dlink 5890.000 4423.000 3950.000 6600.000

27

D-Link Ordinary Switch 
(10/100) - 24 ports

nos 1 INDIA

D-Link 24 
Port 
10/100
switch

Dlink/Tplink Dlink 6890.000 6412.000 18500.000 9900.000



28

12 ports 10/100/1000 D-
Link/TP Link Gigabit
Managed switch

nos 1 INDIA

TP-Link 24 
Port 
10/100/1
000
Gigabit 
Managed 
switch

Dlink - DGS- 
1210-28

Dlink 6890.000 19208.000 19800.000

34500.00
0

29

24 ports 10/100/1000 D-
Link/TP Link Gigabit
Managed switch

nos 1 INDIA

TP-Link 24 
Port 
10/100/1
000
Gigabit 
Managed 
switch

Dlink - DGS- 
1210-28

Dlink 8490.000 19208.000 19800.000

42500.00
0

30

Cisco SG300-28 28
port Gigabit L2 
managed switch with 
2SFP port(Mounting 
kits)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

cisco 74390.000 0.000 39900.000

48600.00
0

31

Cisco SG350-28 28
port Gigabit L2 
managed switch with 
2SFP port(Mounting 
kits)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

cisco 74390.000 0.000 39900.000

49500.00
0

32

Cisco SG350-20 20
port Gigabit L2 
managed switch with 
2SFP port(Mounting 
kits)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

cisco 74390.000 0.000 39900.000

45500.00
0



33

Cisco SG350-10 10
port Gigabit L2 
managed switch with 
2SFP port(Mounting 
kits)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco- 
CBS350-8T- 
2G-IN

cisco 48490.000 0.000 22400.000

32400.00
0

34
Layer 2: 24x1 Gbe + 2x1 
SFP port switch No 1 TP LINK

TP Link 24 
port L2 
Manged 
Switch 
with SFP

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

NA 11490.000 19208.000 39900.000 0.000

35
Layer 2: 16x1 Gbe + 2x1 
SFP port switch No 1 TP LINK

TP Link 24 
port L2 
Manged 
Switch 
with SFP

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

NA 9490.000 19208.000 39900.000 0.000

36

Layer 2: 8x1 Gbe + 2x1 
SFP port switch

No 1 TP LINK

TP Link 8 
port L2 
Manged 
Switch
with SFP

Cisco- 
CBS350-8T- 
2G-IN

NA 8490.000 11728.000 22400.000 0.000

37

JetStream 24port 
Gigabit L2 managed 
switch with 4 SFP
slots

No 1 TP LINK TP Link

Jetstream - 
T2600G- 
28T

NA 12490.000 19208.000 32400.000 0.000

38

JetStream 16port 
Gigabit L2 managed 
switch with 4 SFP
slots

No 1 TP LINK TP Link

Jetstream - 
T2600G- 
16T

NA 11490.000 19208.000 28900.000 0.000



39

JetStream 8port Gigabit 
L2 managed switch with 
2 SFP
slots

No 1 TP LINK TP Link

Jetstream - 
T2600G- 
08T

NA 8490.000 11728.000 24700.000 0.000

40

Layer 2- 8*1Gbe + 2*1 
SFP port switch ( Cisco-
SG350-10-
K9)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco- 
CBS350-8P- 
2G-IN

NA 48490.000 0.000 26400.000 0.000

41

Layer 2- 16*1Gbe + 2*1 
SFP port switch ( Cisco-
WS-C2960-
16TS-LL)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco WS- 
C2960-16TS

NA 84490.000 0.000 96850.000 0.000

42

Layer 2- 24*1Gbe + 2*1 
SFP port switch  ( Cisco-
SG350-28-K9-
EU)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
CBS350-24T 
4G-IN

NA 74490.000 0.000 39900.000 0.000

43

Layer 3- switch 
48*1Gbe + 2*1 SFP
port ( Cisco-C9300-
48S-A)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco C9300-
48S- A

NA 398490.000 0.000 1392000.000 0.000

44

Layer 3- switch 
24*1Gbe + 2*1 SFP
port ( Cisco-C9300-
24S-A)

nos 1 INDIA NA

Cisco - 
C9300-24S- 
A

NA 298490.000 0.000 1119000.000 0.000

45

POE switch POE layer 2 
switch with minimum of 
8*1000 Base T + 2 SFP 
ports

nos 1 INDIA

TP Link 
PoE 
Switch 
with SFP
Port

Cisco- 
CBS350-8P- 
2G-IN

NA 12490.000 13500.000 26400.000 0.000



46

Cable Ties
100mm*2.5 mm (black)

nos 1 INDIA NA 100/2.5mm ANY 349.000 0.000 65.000 700.000

47

Cable Ties 120mm*4.8 
mm
(black) nos 1 INDIA NA 120/4.8mm ANY 349.000 0.000 110.000 900.000

48

Cable Ties 140mm*3.6 
mm
(black) nos 1 INDIA NA 140/3.6mm ANY 349.000 0.000 115.000 1200.000

49

Cable Ties 
200mm*4.8mm
(black) nos 1 INDIA NA 200/4.8mm ANY 349.000 0.000 145.000 1500.000

50

Cable Ties 300mm*4.8 
mm
(black) nos 1 INDIA NA 300/4.8mm ANY 349.000 0.000 175.000 1800.000

51

Cable Ties 370mm*4.8 
mm
(black) nos 1 INDIA NA 370/4.8mm ANY 349.000 0.000 195.000 2100.000

52

Cable Lable ID Cable 
lable roll waterproof, 
tear resistant (Red, 
blue, yellow, green and
white)

nos 1 INDIA NA
Cable label 
roll ANY 55.000 0.000 2500.000 2000.000

53

Permanent pilot pen 
Permanent fine point 
marker pen ( To be used 
on cable label Red, Blue,
black)

nos 1 INDIA NA
CD marker 
permanent ANY 79.000 0.000 350.000 500.000



54

Samsung TV Screen LED 
32inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI support

nos 1 INDIA

Samsung 
Smart TV 
32 Inch

Indian 
Samsung - 
DM32

Sansui 18490.000 28000.000 14600.000

19500.00
0

55

Samsung TV Screen LED 
40inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 INDIA

Samsung 
Smart TV 
43 Inch

Indian 
Samsung - 
DM44

Sansui 28490.000 48000.000 23900.000

29500.00
0

56

Samsung TV Screen LED 
49inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 INDIA

Samsung 
Smart TV 
50 Inch

Indian 
Samsung - 
DM55

Sansui 46490.000 61000.000 38600.000

49500.00
0

57

Samsung TV Screen LED 
55inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 INDIA

Samsung 
Smart TV 
55 Inch

Indian 
Samsung - 
DM60

Sansui 48490.000 65000.000 43900.000

62500.00
0

58

Samsung TV Screen LED 
65inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 INDIA

Samsung 
Smart TV 
65 Inch

Indian 
Samsung - 
DM65

Sansui 78490.000 78000.000 69850.000

89500.00
0

59

LG TV Screen LED 
32inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI support

nos 1 CLARION

Samsung 
Smart TV 
32 Inch

LG32 Sansui 14490.000 28000.000 24500.000

19500.00
0



60

LG TV Screen LED 
40inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 CLARION

Samsung 
Smart TV 
43 Inch

LG40 Sansui 18490.000 48000.000 44900.000

29500.00
0

61

LG TV Screen LED 
49inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 CLARION

Samsung 
Smart TV 
50 Inch

LG49 Sansui 34490.000 61000.000 58700.000

49500.00
0

62

LG TV Screen LED 
55inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 CLARION

Samsung 
Smart TV 
55 Inch

LG55 Sansui 43490.000 65000.000 68400.000

62500.00
0
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LG TV Screen LED 
65inch Flat LED Screen 
with Ethernet usb and
HDMI supports

nos 1 CLARION

Samsung 
Smart TV 
65 Inch

LG65 Sansui 64490.000 78000.000 89900.000

64 5m HDMI cable nos 1 INDIA

5M HDMI
cable

5m5 ANY 1449.000 1050.000 650.000

65 10m DHMI cable nos 1
B.D
Commercial 

10M HDMI
cable

10m10
Namshing 
Trader 

B.D
Commercial 
(17602220) P J Networks (17732495) New Device Technology (17516171)

66 15m HDMI cable nos 1 INDIA

15M HDMI
cable

15m15 ANY 2179.000 1950.000 1300.000

67 20m HDMI cable nos 1 INDIA

20M HDMI
cable

20m20 ANY 2349.000 2431.000 2600.000

68 2 way VGA splitter nos 1 INDIA

2 way VGA
splitter

2 way2 NA 949.000 1499.000 2800.000

69 4 way VGA splitter nos 1 INDIA

4 way VGA
splitter

4 way4 NA 1890.000 2432.000 3900.000

70 2 way HDMI Splitter nos 1 INDIA

2 way 
HDMI
Splitter 2 way2 NA 949.000 1499.000 2400.000

71 4 way HDMI Splitter nos 1 INDIA

4 way 
HDMI
Splitter 4 way4 NA 1890.000 2423.000 3700.000



72

HDMI to mini VGA 
convertor

nos 1 INDIA

HDMI to 
mini VGA 
convertor

HDMIco NA 749.000 3500.000 1850.000

73

HDMI to VGA
convertor

nos 1 INDIA

HDMI to 
VGA
convertor

HDMIrt NA 649.000 3000.000 1650.000

74
Multi HDMI adapter
( 9 in 1) nos 1 INDIA NA Multi1 NA 5479.000 0.000 1450.000

75
Ethernet cable
adapter/convertor nos 1 INDIA NA Ethernetap NA 749.000 0.000 2200.000

76

USB 3.0 (To be used for 
small RJ45 ports)

nos 1 INDIA NA USB45 NA 1449.000 0.000 2350.000

77

4 way multi socket with 
surge protector

nos 1 INDIA NA 4 way4 NA 549.000 0.000 1299.000

78

Surge Protective Device: 
Plug-in surge and 
Transient protection for 
120-
240 VAC: 13A

nos 1 INDIA NA Surge13 NA 18490.000 0.000 4999.000

79

Surge Protective 
Device: Plug-in surge to 
power cable

nos 1 INDIA NA Surge NA 18490.000 0.000 3499.000



80

Micro-Vaccum 
Rechargeable USB or 
power supply Mini 
Vacuum Cleaner For PC 
Keyboard Dust Cleaning 
Brush Handheld With
Cleaning Glue

nos 1 INDIA NA

Microor 
power supply 
Mini Vacuum 
Cleaner For 
PC K

NA 1849.000 0.000 3199.000

81

Small and Portable 
Computer Dust Air 
Blower Without
Variable Speed

nos 1 INDIA

Small & 
portable 
computer
blower

SmallSmall 
and Portable

NA 1349.000 2500.000 2899.000

82

Presentation Pointer: 
August LP205R Wireless 
Presenter with Red 
Laser Pointer - Cordless 
Powerpoint Slide 
Changer with Shortcut 
Keys

nos 1 INDIA

Logitech 
R500
Wireless 
Laser
Presenter

Presentatio 
n205 NA 3179.000 3612.000 2399.000

83 Screw Driver set nos 1 INDIA NA Bose ANY 349.000 0.000 1650.000

84 Crimping machine nos 1 INDIA

D-Link
Crimping 
Tool Bose Dlink 1849.000 1765.000 2350.000



85

Net work tool kit set ( 
complete set) Please 
specify the items in the 
toolkit (eg Crimper, 
cutter, tester, battery 
etc) specification or 
brouscher must be
attached.

nos 1 INDIA

Proskit 
Network 
tool Kit

Proskit Dlink 11490.000 12900.000 45600.000

86

Punch down tool for 
networking

nos 1 INDIA

D-Link 
Punch 
Down
tool

Bose Dlink 1479.000 2500.000 1500.000

87

Joint Enclosure(24/48 
core)

nos 1 INDIA

Optic Fiber 
Joint 
Enclosure

Optichina GL 11490.000 15000.000 3800.000

88

Outdoor vertical dome 
Joint enclosure with SC- 
SC phase plate adapter, 
standard splice tray & 
60mm with standard 
joint sleeve and 
accessories and fixing 
clamp to the 
pole(mounted on
BPC pole

nos 1 INDIA NA Optichina GL 1849.000 0.000 3800.000



89

Media 
converter10/100Bas e-
TX to 100base-FX Fast 
ethernet converter- SC 
Gigabit WDM Media 
Converter (Single Mode 
fiber) standalone 40 
Km,1550 nm,TX full
duplex

nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 
Media 
Convertor Secureye Syrotech 1849.000 7500.000 3400.000

90

Media convertor 
Singlemode Single Fiber 
WDM Media Converter 
10/100Mbps Fast
ethernet (RNR)

nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 
Media 
Convertor

Secureye Syrotech 1849.000 6500.000 3200.000

91

Media Converter 
10/100Base-TX to 
100base-FX, optilink

nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 
Media 
Convertor

Secureye Syrotech 1849.000 6500.000 3200.000

92

Media Converter 
Adapter Input 100- 
240V 50/60Hz &
Output: 5V - 1.2 A

nos 1 INDIA Adaptor Secureye NA 1849.000 1500.000 3400.000

93

Media converter 
Adapter Input 100- 
240V 50/60Hz &
Output 12V - 1A

nos 1 INDIA Adaptor Secureye NA 1849.000 1500.000 3200.000



94

Single mode single 
fiberWDM media 
converter 10/100Mbps 
fast Ethernet should 
provide sc-sc female to 
male fiber fiber optic 
attenuater 3DB or 5DB 
(Gewog media 
convertor)

nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 
Media 
Convertor Secureye Syrotech 1849.000 7500.000 4200.000

95

Switch rack 6U metal 
rack with wall 
mountable with
glass door key

nos 1 INDIA

Netrack 6U 
Rack

Legrand 6U NetRack 5890.000 8500.000 5600.000

96

Switch Rack 9U metal 
rack with wall 
mountable with
glass door key

nos 1 INDIA

Netrack 9U 
Rack

Legrand 9U NetRack 7490.000 10500.000 8400.000

97

Switch Rack 12U metal 
rack with wall 
mountable with
glass door key

nos 1 INDIA

Netrack 
12U Rack

Legrand 12U

NetRack 9890.000 12500.000 11900.000



98

Server Rack Cabinet 
type open access frame, 
U height 30 U, front 
door type glass, 
dimension 800mmW x 
1000mmD

nos 1 INDIA

Netrack 
42U
Server
Rack

Legrand 32U NetRack 28490.000 86000.000 78500.000

99

12 core ADSS (All 
dielectric self 
supporting) fiber optic 
cable SM
9/125um nos 1 MTRS NA

Optichina- 12 
core

KPC 28.000 0.000 98.000

100

24 core ADSS (All 
dielectric self 
supporting) fiber optic 
cable SM
9/125um nos 1 MTRS NA

Optichina - 24 
core

KPC 36.000 0.000 138.000

101

ADSS Aerial 
Tension/suspension 
clamp with complete 
accessories set for 
12/24 core fiber cable 
(should be aluminium 
clad steel wire & 
galvanized
steel)

nos 1 INDIA

DSS Aerial 
Tension/s 
uspension 
clamp with 
complete 
accessori es 
se

ADSS
accessories in 
set KPC 2490.000 15500.000 6400.000



102

Stringing of ADSS 
optical fiber cable on 
BPC electricity live line 
poles Splicing and all 
other relevant works

nos 1 PER MTRS

Splicing per 
core

Per Point ANY 1890.000 4500.000 6500.000

103

Laying of optical fiber 
cable work (Includes 
underground burial(2ft 
depth), reinstate 
damaged proprty) with
standards

nos 1 PER MTRS Per Meter Per meters ANY 3690.000 4500.000 149.000

104

Structural cabling of 
LAN includes supply and 
work, casing n capping, 
punching, fixing and all 
other related works

nos 1 PER MTRS per point Per Points ANY 589.000 1376.000 950.000

105

Cat6 12 port modular 
patch panel

nos 1 INDIA

Cat6 16 
Port 
modular 
patch
panel Dlink Dlink 5890.000 3331.000 4500.000



106

Cat6 24 port modular 
patch panel

nos 1 INDIA

Cat6 24 
Port 
modular 
patch
panel Dlink Dlink 5890.000 4600.000 6500.000

107

Cat6 48 port modular 
patch panel

nos 1 INDIA

Cat6 24 
Port 
modular 
patch
panel Dlink Dlink 8490.000 4600.000 9500.000

108

UTP cat6 factory 
crimped patch cord 
0.5m (100% copper 
cable)

nos 1 INDIA

1m Factory 
Crimped 
UTP CAT6
patch
cord

Dlink Digisol 84.000 275.000 350.000

109

UTP cat6 factory 
crimped patch cord 5m 
(100% copper cable)

nos 1 INDIA

5m Factory 
Crimped 
UTP CAT6
patch
cord

Dlink Digisol 349.000 551.000 850.000



110

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH 
2mm,1
m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ
H 2mm,1
m

Optichina kpc 349.000 550.000 350.000

111

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH 
2mm,2
m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ
H 2mm,2
m

Optichina kpc 349.000 650.000 450.000



112

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH
2mm,3m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ H
2mm,3m

Optichina kpc 389.000 750.000 550.000

113

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH
2mm,5m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ H
2mm,5m

Optichina kpc 429.000 1234.000 650.000



114

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH 
2mm,10
m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ H
2mm,10
m

Optichina kpc 549.000 1700.000 950.000

115

Duplex UPC(SC- SC/SC-
LC/LC-LC/SC-
FC/FC-FC) fiber patch 
cord SM G- 657A2LSZH 
2mm,15
m

nos 1 INDIA

Duplex 
UPC(SC- 
SC/SC- 
LC/LC- 
LC/SC- 
FC/FC-FC)
fiber patch 
cord SM G- 
657A2LSZ H
2mm,15
m

Optichina kpc 749.000 2100.000 1350.000



116 12 port FODP nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 12 
port FODP
loaded
with Pigtail

Optichina GL 4890.000 12500.000 3850.000

117 24 port FODP nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 24 
port FODP
loaded with
Pigtail

Optichina GL 9490.000 16500.000 6850.000

118 48 port FODP nos 1 INDIA

Syrotech 48 
port FODP
loaded with
Pigtail

Optichina GL 14490.000 24500.000 12650.000

119

USB to RJ 45
Console

nos 1 INDIA

USB to RJ 
45
Console USB45 cisco 6490 2412.000 2250.000

120

USB toTyep B Console

nos 1 INDIA

USB
toTyep B 
Console USBol cisco 6490 5120.000 1950.000

121

USB to Type C console

nos 1 INDIA

USB to 
Type C
console USBconso cisco 8490 5120.000 1980.000
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